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Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) Feedback Analysis Report for 2021-22

There are total 247 responses out of which 147 females and 98 males. Distribution

of class wise responses given by following pie chart
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76 responses

@® MCOM- |

11.8% @ MCOM:- i
MSc- |
/ @ Mmsc- i
)_ @ VA [Marathi]- |

@ VA [Marathil- Ii
@ VA [Hindi]- |
@ VA [Hindi]- Il

12V




1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (awer Gt =3 sreamawa of
HATAT) *

3-70to 84% —91 (36.8%)
2-551069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 - Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (foras &t o =w=ria

forpfaara) *

3- Satisfactorily (HHTYRREP) 113 (45.9%)
2- Poorly (EHIUTTHRSD)

1- Indifferently (SUaig)

0- Won't teach at all ($“cﬁ%°l
fRredid et

0




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? (ferers =mtia @am=z @mevama fraaa

AT ) *
v 4 - Always effective (31611 T
Tdh

3 - Sometimes effective (Tmﬂmﬁ
gt

2 - Just satisfactorily
(HHIYUTDR D)

1- Generally ineffective @‘ej ™
HHIUTTRRD)

0- Very poor communication
(STHHIYTTHPRD)

43 (17.5%)

47 (19.1%)

0

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (ferai= formfEmam=h

TERA) >

v 4 - Excellent (3<pP)
3- Very good (U =Ta)
2- Good (TATE)

1 -Fair (si¥)

0- Poor (AT3¢)

61 (24.8%)

69 (28%)

29 (11.8%)




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (sia geamm=T
forersR=T STHTIOTERTOT)  *

3 - Usually fair (@idei araTire) 30 (12.2%)

2 - Sometimes unfair (aﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁ
S{YTHTIOTh)

1 - Usually unfair (Eﬁ“cﬂ?RQT
S{YTHTIUTR)

0- Unfair (3{9THIOIG)| —5 (2%)

15 (6.1%)

4 (1.6%)

0

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (forers qa=ar

HAATEET qa=areft == Fara #1d)  *

3 - Usually (@t e 62 (25.3%)
2 - Sometimes Wﬁ'ﬁ)
1 - Rarely (@)

0 - Never (@eig! &)




7. The teacher take active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students. (fererw TreTn st Fameft Ao Ay wewme
HEATRI AR TcdTed Fed gt Iqrq)  *

3 - Often (hl-dhgl) 35 (14.3%)
2 - Sometimes ($‘r‘.ﬁ?|ﬁ) 27 (11%)
1 - Rarely (fadd)

0- Never (@dligl A1gh

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth. (forers=r farwfaor snfor awtasa qa=ar aifs,
AT T AT e Ot Jem= erg)  *

3 - Very well (@Td) 87 (35.5%)
2 - Moderately (FIGTHROT)
1 - Marginally (f@ie)

0 - Not at all (BTele! 1Y)




9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. (fereamart sfor

Tantor e forers

v 4 - Strongly agree (Eﬂftﬂﬁ
HeHd)

3 - Agree (JIgHd)
2 - Neutral (H1fgd AT

1 - Disagree (3{¥gHd)

0 - Strongly disagree (U;Ufm?[
STHgHd)

TrereT Aty "9t Tam) +

120 (48.8%)

0

10. Teachers inform

you about your expected competencies, course outcomes

and programme outcomes. (ferers forpvam: i qu=ama FfEa grom=ar eawar snfor Aoy =

AT Tama) *

V4 - Every time (AgHd14)
3 - Usually (@41-a¢fh)

2 - Sometimes (FETaRT)
1 - Rarely (®fd)

0 - Never (®Hig] Argh

60 (24.4%)

30 (12.2%)

10 (4.1%)

3 (1.2%)




11. Your teacher does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. @@=

ANTEd® qrerdT facedr reAfis ST IreEr i)

v 4 - Every time (AgH14)
3 - Usually (@¢1-ah)

2 - Sometimes (FTART)
1 - Rarely (&f3d)

0 - Never (@ ¢1g! A1gh

48 (19.7%)

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
(Froedier daeqr fores Ay sseer ofr o= ST 9 E T #7arm)

58 (23.7%)

V 4 - Every time (IgHi)
3 - Usually (@dt-aelh

2 - Sometimes (FegIcRT)
1 - Rarely (&fdd)

0 - Never (@¢ig! T8l

18 (7.3%)

4 (1.6%)

2 (0.8%)




13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right
level of challenges. (fora+ qa=atdier awar deg T ANedE Far) *

J 4 - Fully (yqufaa)
3- Reasonably (Wﬁf)
2 - Partially (3f1d)

1 - Slightly (hegTaxl)
0 - Unable to (@¢1g] A181)

85 (35%)

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome
them. (forersr qu=aTdier FHaeaT APET dF 95T FRUAEET TR AREST Fard)  *

V 4 - Every time (gH1d)
3 - Usually (®el-ah)

2 - Sometimes (FETIRN)
1 - Rarely (&fdd)

0 - Never (@¢ig! A1)

59 (24.2%)




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process. (srezsw - sreamas
TFhAHed GO SUATETSr fUe® Teer qganil Fed =ard)  *

e Hd)

3 - Agree (UgHd) 111 (45.5%)
2 - Neutral (HIfgd =T&h)

1 - Disagree (3{HgHd)

0 - Strongly disagree (qﬂfqﬁ[
e HA)

0

16. The teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,

participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. (ferers Gremft e germm-seam gfr=T g #w7ama) *

105 (43.6%
THTUGR) ( )

3 — Moderate (H&H) 105 (43.6%)

2 — Some what (ha&GT-HET)
1 — Very little (3¢ JHTOT)

0 — Not at all (g} 1)

0




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. (sr=mwar=
AT STYATATRAAY. ITHRATT TgWR Zroamaret forers qrerer Tt aara) *

sy e o - <+
HeHd)

3 - Agree (JgHd) 114 (47.5%)
2 - Neutral (HTfed ATal)

1 - Disagree (3HgHd)

0 - Strongly disagree (H;quﬁ[
3[HEHA)

0

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills,
life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of
work. (foresr qeeamwed Sfaw/Srsa /TSR e Fi9ed &S T9d Fedqrd) *

) 118 (48.8%)

3 — Moderate (He4H) 86 (35.5%)
2 — Some what (FgT-dh )
1 - Very little (37cq WHIVIT)

0 — Not at all (@fte! -Eh

0




19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching. (forers steamommer wifedt d==mmm=T amae G
THTUTT Fard) *

3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49% 33 (13.7%)

0 — Below 29% 25 (10.4%)

40

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process of your teacher is
very good. (fereri=t steamaw whkam s amg) ¥

e Hd)

3 - Agree (HgHd) 106 (43.4%)
2 - Neutral (H1gd Agh)

1 - Disagree (3{qgHd)

0 - Strongly disagree (q:UfuTﬁ
3HgHd)

0




